
page :: 1

16 Series DA
Small Body Monotube

16
SERIES

    End Cap Assembly
    A550100144X

Shaft Assembly
A550160033X - 6”
A550170033X - 7”
A550180033X - 8”
A550190033X - 9”

    Rod Guide Assembly
    A550100138X

    Rod End Assembly
    A550100099X

  

16 SERIES SHOCK MAIN EXPLODED VIEW / COMPONENT LIST

1 	 1070X-1	 BEARING CLIP
2 	 A550010005X	 SEAT, NEEDLE BLEED
3	 A550010031X	 PISTON, TWIN TUBE
4	 A550010131X	 ROD END, 1” SHORT ADJ.
5	 A550010132X	 ADJ. SCREW, SHORT ROD END
6	 A550010321X	 END CAP, SMALL TWIN TUBE
7 	 A550010336X	 6” BODY, SMALL MONOTUBE
	 A550010337X	 7” BODY, SMALL MONOTUBE
	 A550010338X	 8” BODY, SMALL MONOTUBE
	 A550010339X	 9” BODY, SMALL MONOTUBE
8 	 A550010331X	 ROD GUIDE
9 	 A550020038X	 STUD, SM. BODY BANJO
10 	 A550030024X	 REBOUND NEEDLE TIP W/ LIP
11	 A550030086X	 6” NEEDLE, REBOUND SHORT
	 A550030087X	 7” NEEDLE, REBOUND SHORT
	 A550030088X	 8” NEEDLE, REBOUND SHORT
 	 A550030089X	 9” NEEDLE, REBOUND SHORT
12 	 A550040020X	 KNOB, SHORT ROD END
13 	 A550060009X	 QUAD RING NBR
14 	 A550060010X	 BACKUP RING
15	 A550060012X	 ORING 020 NBR
16	 A550060015X	 ORING 011
17	 A901060016X	 ORING 2-012
18	 150X4	 ORING 2-029

NOTE 1: See specific valve code sheet 
for shim part numbers and sequence

19	 A550060023X	 WEAR BAND 35MM
20	 A550060036X	 ROD SCRAPPER
21	 A550060047X	 ORING, 5-698
22	 A550060052X	 ORING, 3-903
23	 A550060055X	 SEAL, T-STYLE 208 NBR
24	 A550070106X	 6” SHAFT, SHOCK ADJ.
	 A550070107X	 7” SHAFT, SHOCK ADJ.
	 A550070108X	 8” SHAFT, SHOCK ADJ.
	 A550070109X	 9” SHAFT, SHOCK ADJ.
25	 A550080075X	 CLIP, RETAINING
26	 A550090010X	 CLIP, SPRING DA MONOTUBE
27	 A550090012X	 ROD NUT
28	 A550090030X	 BUSHING
29	 A550090073X	 JAM NUT, 9/16-18
30	 A550090083X	 BALL, STEEL 11/64
31	 A550090146X	 STOP WASHER
32	 A550090167X	 BALL, .125 CHROME STEEL
33	 A550090168X	 SPRING .125 DIA. X .438
34	 A550090175X	 ADJ NEEDLE RETENTION BUSHING
35	 A550090203X	 WASHER 1 X .562
36	 A550100099X	 SHORT ROD END ASSY
37	 A901040009X	 BEARING, .5 ID X .63W
38	 A901060018X	 SET SCREW, 8-32 X .188
39	 A901060022X	 SHCS 6-32 C 5/8 SS
40	 A901070006X	 WASHER #6 SS
41	 A901080007X	 RETAINING RING, .375 BORE
42	 A550100100X	 GENERIC SHIM STACK



page :: 2

16 Series DA
Small Body Monotube

16
SERIES

    Cannister Assembly
    A550200002X

    Basevalve Assembly
    A550200013X

16 SERIES SHOCK MAIN EXPLODED VIEW / COMPONENT LIST

1 	 20107X	 VALVE, SCHRADER ORING TYPE
2 	 A550020001X	 BODY, CANISTER HOUSING
3	 A550020002X	 ENDCAP, CANISTER HOUSING
4	 A550020003X	 VALVE BODY, CANISTER
5	 A550020005X	 PISTON, VALVE BODY
6	 A550020007X	 CHECK VALVE SHIM
7 	 A550020010X	 BLADDER, GAS CANISTER
8	 A550020016X	 STUD, CANISTER
9	 A550020021X	 SPRING, SHIM ASSIST
10	 A550030022X	 SEAT, COMPRESSION NEEDLE
11 	 A550040023X	 COMPRESSION KNOB, ALUMINUM
12 	 A550060015X	 ORING 011
13 	 A550060016X	 ORING 2-012
14	 A550060017X	 ORING 3-904
15	 A550060018X	 ORING 010 NBR
16	 A550060019X	 ORING 2-029
17	 A550060021X	 ORING 028 NBR
18 	 A550060033X	 ORING, 2MM X 6MM
19 	 A550090001X	 SPRING CLIP
20 	 A550090002X	 SCREW VALVE HEAT TREATED
21	 A550090015X	 NUT 3/8-24
22	 A550090016X	 BOLT BHSCS 8-32 SS
23	 A550090029X	 WASHER #8 INTERNAL SS
24	 MT59080-1	 CAP, SCHRADER VALVE
25	 A550100121X	 GENERIC SHIM STACK


